E RENFRO
WATERLINE
IMPROVEMENTS

Construction Contract




PROJECT
ELEMENTS

Approved in 2022-2026 CIP

e REPLACING A 16“ WATER MAIN
UNDER EAST RENFRO STREET _
THAT IS IN POOR CONDITION = N R R o T
THAT HAS REACHED END OF LIFE | W0 &Y  IMPROVEMENTS

e ADDING A PARALLEL WATERLINE
LOOP ADJACENT TO THE
EXISTING 16“ MAIN ALONG THE
1-35 W FRONTAGE ROAD

e 8¢ WATERLINE BORE AND
CONNECTION UNDER EAST
RENFRO STREET FOR LOOPING




BY THE NUMBERS

GRA TEX UTILITIES P 1IME OF CONSTRUCTION

COST OF CONSTRUCTION
$378,425.52 100 CALENDAR DAYS




BID SUMMARY

$700,000.00
$645,758.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00 $505,164.00
$474,658.00
$430,061.00

5400,000.00 $386,142.06 $378,425.52
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00

A & M Construction Atkins Bros. Excel 4 Construction GRA TEX Utilities GRod Construction R & D Burns Brothers

BIX

MADE



COST BREAKDOWN

Paid for by W/S Bond Fund

ORIGINAL
CONSTRUCTION
ESTIMATE:

$450,000 . LOW BID:
$378,425.52

TOTAL REQUESTED

REQUESTED CONTINGENCY APPROVAL:

20% = $75,684.48
$454,110.00




OPTIONS

RECOMMENDED

APPROVE

Approve of a construction
contract with GRA TEX
UTILITIES for the
construction of East Renfro
Waterline Improvements in
the amount not to exceed
$454,110.00, which
includes a 20%
Contingency.

DENY

2.Deny a construction
contract with GRA TEX
UTILITIES for the
construction of East Renfro
Waterline Improvements in
the amount not to exceed
$454,110.00, which
includes a 20%
Contingency.




